
ASSET RECOVERY MANAGEMENT BRANCH-III
(15066) CANARA BANK BUILDING, 3RD FLOOR,
ADI MARZBAN STREET, BALLARD ESTATE,
FORT, MUMBA - 4OO OO1

Email: armb.mumbai@syndicatebank.co.inart i r,':iiiintlffi:::_:riil ii*r i i ll-rj;..*,
". I I I '11 ::=ir.111*.ffi$\tr!iil:swrJnr rnL$rrir ril$wfr?]Nn*v.@a

Canara Bank [erstwhile Syndicate Bank ama into Canara Bank with effect from 1st April 2020 in terms of

SAIE NOT]CE

E-Auction Sole Notice for Sole of lmmovoble Properties under the Securitizoiion ond Reconstruction

of Finonciol Assets ond Enforcement of Securily lnlerest A,cl,2002 reod wilh provision to Rule 8 (6) of

ihe Securily lnlerest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

Notice is hereby given to the public in generol ond in porticulor to ihe Bonower(s) ond Guorontor(s)

thot the below described immovoble properties mortgoged/chorged to the Secured Creditor, the
physicol possession of which hos been token by the Authorized Officer of Conoro Bonk

(eiyndicote), will be sold on "As is where is", "As is whot is", "Whotever There is" ond "without

recourse", bosis on 2s.o2.2021 for recovery of Rs. 1 66170140.23 (os on 31.01.2021 plus further interest

ond chorges from 01.02.2021 till the dote of reolizotion) due to the ARM lll Bronch, Mumboi of

Conoro Bonk (eSyndicote) from M/S OM SHIVAM CONSTRUCTIONS, OM Poloce Building, Ground

Floor, Dr. Ambedkor Rood, Poli Hill, Khor West, Mumboi-400052

Ihe Eornest Money Deposit sholl be deposited on or before 24.02.2021 upto 5:00 pm. Detoils of EMD

ond other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before 24.02.202I upto 5.00 pm.

Dote of inspection of properiies with prior oppointmeni with Authorized Officer os below:

DATE AND T|ME OF INSPECTION I lg.OZ.ZOZI between I 1.00 AM TO 2.00 PM

Dote up to which documents con be deposited with Bonk is 24.02.2021 upto 5:00 pm.

For detoiled terms ond conditions of the sole, pleose refer the link "E-Auction" provided in Conoro
Bonk's website (www.conorobonk.com) or moy contoci Mr. Rovindro Kumor Sinho, Chief Monoger,
Conoro Bonk (eSyndicofe), ARM lll Bronch, Mumboi Mob.No. 8425944571, Mr. Prodeep Podmon,
Chief Monoger, ARM-ll, Mumboi Contocl No. 7639236670 or Mr. Yogesh Dhurondhor Monoger
(Low) (Mob No.: 9699963535) or Mr. Ripon Modon (Mob No.: 9501082945) e-moil id :

ormb.mumboi@svndicotebonk.co.in during office hours on ony working doy; or the service provider
M/s Cl lndio Pvl Lld, www.bonkeouclion.com, Udhyog Vihor,Phose -2, Gvll Petrochem Building. Bldg
no. 301, Gurgoon, Horyono pin - '122015 (Conlocl No. +91-1244302000,20,21,22,23,24 Mr. Horish
Gowdo Mobile- 9594597555 Emoil Horeesh.gowdo@cIindio.com, Mr. Joy Singh Mobile 7738866326
Emoil: joysingh@clindio.com or Emoil: support@bonkeouctions.com). 

Ffrf"EIilo/ForCanaraBank

Dote: 08.02.2021
Ploce: Mumboi

Gazette of lndia No. GSR No. 155(E) dated 4th March 2020 issued by Government of lndia.l

Descripiion of the Property Reserve Price Eornesl Money
Deposit

Residentiol Property/Lond ot Plot no. 221-F, Admeosuring
495.40 sq yds, comprised in khoto no. 4841479. Khosro No.
2Oll15ll os per Jomobondi for the yeor 2009-10, situoted
within Abodi Mohorshi Bolmik Nogor, Neor lncome Tox Office,
Hoibowol Khurd, Hodbost No. l58, Tehsil ond Dist. Ludhiono.
owned by Mrs. Pinky Chopro ond bounded on
Eosl:- Rood 100 Ft wide
North:- Ploi no. 222-t

Wesl:- Rood 30 Ft Wide
South:- Rood 30 Ft. Wide

Rs. 2.28.000,00/- Rs. 22.80.000/-

CANARA BANK, ARM-III BRANCH, MUMbqi



a 4',

7.

DETAILED TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF THE SALE NOTICE DATED 08.02.202I

Other Terms ond conditions :

Auction / bidding sholl be only through "Online Electronic Bidding" through the website
hitps://www.bonkeouctions.com Bidders ore odvised to go through ihe website for detoiled
terms before ioking port in ihe e-ouction sole proceedings.

b. The property con be inspected, with Prior Appointment with Authorized Officer on the dotes
mentioned in Sole Notice.
The property will be sold for the price which is more thon the Reserve Price ond the porticipoting
bidders moy improve their offer further during ouction process.
EMD omount of l0% of the Reserve Price is to be deposited by woy of Demond droft in fovour of
Auihorized Officer, Conoro Bonk(eSyndicote), ARM lll Bronch OR sholl be deposited through
RTGS / NEFT / Fund Tronsfer to credit of occount of Asset Recovery MGMT, Syndicote Bonk (Now
Conoro Bonk), ARM lll Bronch, A/c. No. 50771140000020, IFSC Code: SYNB0005077 on orbefore
24.02.2021 upto 5 p.m. Detoils of EMD ond other documents to be submitted to service provider
on or before 24.02.2021 uplo 5.00 pm.
After poyment of the EMD omount, the intending bidders should submit o copy of the following
documents/detoils on or before 24.02.2021 upio 5:00 pm. to Conoro Bonk (eSyndicote), ARM lll
Bronch by hond or by emoil.

i. Demond Drofi/Poy order towords EMD omount. lf poid through RTGS/NEFT,
ocknowledgement receipi thereof with UTR No.

ii. Photocopies of PAN Cord, lD Proof ond Address proof. However, successful bidder would
hove to produce these documents in originol to the Bonk of the time of moking poyment
of bolonce omount of 25% of bid omount.

iii. Bidders Nome, Contoci No., Address, E-Moil ld.
iv. Bidder's A/c. deioils for online refund of EMD.

The intending bidders should register their nomes of portol https://www.bonkeouctions.com ond
get their User lD ond possword free of cost. Prospective bidder moy ovoil online troining on E-

ouction from the service provider M/s Cl lndio Pvt Ltd. Gurgoon Horyono (Contoct No" +91-
1244302000, 20, 21, 22, 23, 24, Mr. Horsih Gowdo 9594597555 Emoil:
horeesh.qowdo@c I indio.com, Joy Singh 7738866326 Emoil ioy.sinqh@ciindio.com ond

c.

d.

A

f.

l. Ncme ond Address of the Secured
Creditor

Conoro Bonk (eSyndicote),
Asset Recovery Management Branch-lll (15066) Canara Bank
Building, 3rd Floor, Adi Marzban Street, Ballard Estate, Fort,
Mumbai - 400 001

2. Nome ond Address of the Borrower(s)
/ Guorontor(s)

1) Borrower: -M/s Om Shivom Construclions ond
2) Guorontor:- Mr. Bolroj Jogdish Chopro
At.:OM Poloce Building, Ground Floor, Dr. Ambedkor
Rood, Poli Hill, Khor West, Mumboi-400052
3) Pqrtners: Mrs. Pinky Bolroj Chopro ond
4) Portners: Mrs. Kovilo Mohindro Chogoloni

At. Plot No. 51, Flot No.5, 2no Floor, Chondrokunj
Building, Next to Sony Mony Electronics, J P Rood,
Andheri West. Mumboi - 400058

3. Totol Liobilities os on 31.01.2021 Rs. '166170140.23 (Rupees Sixteen Crores Sixty One
Lokhs Seventy Thousond One Hundred Forty ond
Poise Twenty Three Only) plus interest ond chorges
from 0l .02.20211

4. o. Mode of Auction
b. Detoils of Auction Service Provider
c. Dote & Time of Auction

E-ouction
M/s Cl lndio Pvt Ltd
25.02.2021(1:00 pm to 2:00 pm)
(with unlimited extension of 5 min. durotion eoch till
the conclusion of the sole).

5. Reserve Price Rs. 2,28,00,000/-
(Rs. Two Crore Twenty Eiqhty Locs Only)

6. Minimum Bid lncrement omount Rs. 20000/- (Twenty Thousond On



h.

g. EMD deposited by the unsuccessful bidder sholl be refunded to them. The EMD sholl not corry
ony interest.
Auction would commence of Reserve Price, os mentioned obove. Bidders sholl improve their
offers in multiplies of Rs 20,000/-. The bidder who submits the highest bid (obove the Reserve
price) on closure of 'Online' ouction sholl be declored os successful bidder. Sole sholl be
confirmed in fovour of the successful bidder, subject to confirmoiion of the some by the secured
creditor.
The successful bidder sholl deposrt 25% of the sole price (inclusive of EMD olreody poid),
immediotely on decloring him/her os the successful bidder ond the bolonce within 15 doys from
the dote of confirmotion of sole by ihe secured creditor. lf the successful bidder foils to poy the
sole price, the deposit mode by him sholl be forfeiied by the Authorized Officer without ony
notice ond property sholl forthwith be put up for sole ogoin.
For sole proceeds of Rs. 50.00 Lokhs (Rupees Fifiy Lokhs) ond obove, the successful bidder will
hove to deduct TDS of the rote l% on the Sole proceeds ond submit the originol receipi of TDS

ceriificote to the Bonk.
All chorges for conveyonce, stomp duty / GST registrotion chorges etc., os opplicoble sholl be
borne by the successful bidder only.
There is no encumbronce in the property to the knowledge of the bonk. Successful Bidder is

lioble io poy oll society dues, municipol toxes / ponchoyot toxes / electricity / woter chorges /
olher chorges, duties ond toxes whotsoever. including outstonding, if ony, in respect of ond/or
offecting the subject property.
Authorized Officer reserves the right to postpone / concel or vory the ierms <rnd conditions of
the e-ouction without ossigning ony reoson thereof.
The Auihorized Officer reserves its rights to chonge ihe time/dote of e-ouction for ony technicol
issues foced by the Service Provider.
ln cose there ore bidders who do not hove occess to the internet but interested in porticipoting
the e-ouction, they con opprooch Conoro Bonk, Mumboi Circle Office or ARM lll Bronch who, os
o fociliioting centre. sholl moke necessory orrongements.
For further detoils contoct Mr. Rovindro Kumor Sinho, Chief Monoger, Conoro Bonk (eSyndicote),
ARM lll Bronch, Mumboi (Mob.No. 8425944571), Mr. Prodeep Podmon, Chief Monoger, ARM-ll,
Mumboi Contocl No. 7639236670 or Mr. Yogesh Dhurondhor Monoger (Low) (Mob No.:
9699963535) or Mr. Ripon Modon (Mob No.: 9501082945) e-moil id :

ormb.mumboi@svndicotebonk.co.in or the service provider M/s Cl lndio Pvi Ltd,
https //www.bonkeouctions.com Udhyog Vihor, Phose - 2, Gult Petrochem Building, Bldg no. 301,
Gurgoon, Horyono pin - 122015 (Contoct No. +91-1244302000,20,21,22,23,24 Mr. Horish
Gowdo Mobile- 9594597555 Horeesh.gowdo@clindio.com, Mr. Joy Singh Mobile 7738866326
Emoil: joy.singh@cl indio.com or Emoil: suppori@bonkeouctions.com).

SPECIAT INSTRUCTION/CAUT!ON :

Bidding in the lost minutes / seconds should be ovoided by the bidders in their own interesi.
Neither Conoro Bonk nor the Service Provider will be responsible for ony lopses / foilure (lniernet
foilure, Power foilure, eic.) on ihe port of the bidder or vendor in such coses. ln order to word off
such contingent situotion, bidders ore requested to moke oll the necessory
orrongements/olternotives such os bock-up, power supply ond whotever else required so thot
they ore oble to circumvent such situotion ond ore oble to porticipote in the ouction
successfull

STATUTORY 15 DAYS SALE NOTICE UNDER SARFAESIACT
The Borrowers / Guarantors are hereby given notice to pay the sum mentioned as above before
the date of auction, failing which the property will be auctioned and balance if any will be
recovered with interest and cost from them by legal avenues. pt b-,ra Canara Bank

k.

n.

o.

p.

Ploce: Mumboi
Dote : 08.02.2021

Officer
umboiConoro Bonk, ARM-lll Bronch,


